
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

15 
34 
6 

06 
98 
75 
47 
94 
49 
87 
01 
29 
03 
57 
73 

72 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

7 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Rick Bartuska 

Douglas Loughead 

Peter Jankovskis 

Dave Tatge 

Craig Wheatley 

Connor Sanda 

William Douglas 

Clint Billimack 

Scott Barr 

Rob Wilke 

Shane Szydel 

Sean Yahn 

Elizabeth Martin 

Craig Froeter 

Michael Pesch 

Fred Sasser 

Make-Model 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

Hometown 

Barrington IL 

Belvidere IL 

Lisle IL 

Glenview IL 

White Bear Lk MN 

Western Springs IL 

Appleton WI 

Crystal Lake IL 

Appleton WI 

Eden Prairie MN 

OAK CREEK WI 

Minneapolis MN 

Chicago IL 

Sterling IL 

Franklin Park IL 

Naples FL 

Member_ID 

314816_1 

311834 

337818 

444834 

497626 

215450_4 

111918 

487838 

515144 

498298 

546654 

135501_3 

448010 

218094_1 

440908 

30887 

Region 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

Best Tm 

1:16.993 

1:17.728 

1:18.804 

1:19.058 

1:19.255 

1:20.706 

1:20.711 

1:21.093 

1:21.863 

1:21.888 

1:21.927 

1:22.460 

1:22.657 

1:24.391 

1:28.287 

Sponsor 

Clueless Racing 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 1932-2017 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

SRG Autosports 

Tro Manufacturing 

Racer For Christ 

Sport + Specialty / The Pottery Place 

The Dozing Griffin Pub 

Edina Plastic Surgery 

Elite Autosport 

Green Flag Racing 

Elite Autosport 

Tro Manufacturing 

Chicago Freight Car Leasing Co 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/14/2019 9:11:15 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Event Chief: Fred Cummings 

SOM: Dorn Lynch 

Blackhawk Valley, Chicago, Land O’ Lakes and Milwaukee 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

C&P-TRO Award Winners
 Driver - M Amenda
Workers - D Lynch, 
A Edlar, J Novak, D Fedler

Dave Wheeler Memorial Drivers School/Div 

Sanction 19-R-6015-SUN Group 2 

G2 qual=SRF, SRF3, SR 

Qualifying started at 8:29:42 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/14/2019 09:05 

CenDiv’s Dave Wheeler 
Memorial Double Div

Sunday Grid Official
Posted 9:30



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

30 
98 
95 

75 
121 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

T4 

T4 

ITS 

SMT 

SMT 

Name 

Richard Mooney 

Kevin Fryer 

Bruce Bannister 

Voytek Burdzy 

Roger Pogorzelski 

Make-Model 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Dane WI 

Bloomington IL 

Novi MI 

Shiller Park IL 

Mount Prospect IL 

Member_ID 

329854 

415019 

413544 

407876 

384053 

Region 

Milw 

WDC 

DET 

BVR 

CHI 

Best Tm 

1:21.394 

1:22.804 

1:22.892 

Sponsor 

Milio's SandwichesApex Branding Services Silk Purse Aesthetics Advanced Autosports 

Automotive Enterprises/ Mazda/ Hoosier 

Advanced Autosports 

adavanced autosports 

Niles Dental Center 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/14/2019 9:49:20 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Event Chief: Fred Cummings 

SOM: Dorn Lynch 

Blackhawk Valley, Chicago, Land O’ Lakes and Milwaukee 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

C&P-TRO Award Winners
 Driver - M Amenda
Workers - D Lynch, 
A Edlar, J Novak, D Fedler

Dave Wheeler Memorial Drivers School/Div 

Sanction 19-R-6015-SUN Group 3 

G3 qual=T3-4, ITA-C, ITJ, ITR-S, SMT, SM5, S944, SMG 

Qualifying started at 9:04:34 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/14/2019 09:35 

CenDiv’s Dave Wheeler 
Memorial Double Div

Sunday Grid Official
Posted 10:00



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

38 
95 
98 

183 
81 
5 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

Class 

EP 

STU 

SM 

STL 

SM 

B-Spec 

Name 

Tim Schreyer 

Bruce Bannister 

Nick Stagl 

Konrad Kaczynski 

Jason Martin 

Richard Holmstrom 

Make-Model 

BMW 325is 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda 2 

Hometown 

Dubuque IA 

Novi MI 

Chicago IL 

Aurora IL 

River Grove IL 

Kingsford MI 

Member_ID 

528866 

413544 

545103 

323927 

433734 

546032 

Region 

GtRv 

DET 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Best Tm 

1:18.704 

1:23.141 

1:24.483 

1:27.622 

1:29.738 

1:32.050 

Sponsor 

Performance Fabrication 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosport 

Baker Sign Company 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/14/2019 11:21:13 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Event Chief: Fred Cummings 

SOM: Dorn Lynch 

Blackhawk Valley, Chicago, Land O’ Lakes and Milwaukee 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

C&P-TRO Award Winners
 Driver - M Amenda
Workers - D Lynch, 
A Edlar, J Novak, D Fedler

Dave Wheeler Memorial Drivers School/Div 

Sanction 19-R-6015-SUN Group 6 

G6 qual=BG,B-Spec,LC,FP,HP,GTL,SM,SPU,STL,STU,ITE2 

Qualifying started at 10:39:27 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/14/2019 11:15 

CenDiv’s Dave Wheeler 
Memorial Double Div

Sunday Grid Official
Posted 11:35



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

15 
34 
6 

47 
94 
49 
29 
01 
57 
73 
98 
03 
87 
06 
75 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

3 

4 

5 

5 

6 

6 

7 

7 

8 

Name 

Rick Bartuska 

Douglas Loughead 

Peter Jankovskis 

William Douglas 

Clint Billimack 

Scott Barr 

Sean Yahn 

Shane Szydel 

Craig Froeter 

Michael Pesch 

Craig Wheatley 

Elizabeth Martin 

Rob Wilke 

Dave Tatge 

Connor Sanda 

Hometown 

Barrington IL 

Belvidere IL 

Lisle IL 

Appleton WI 

Crystal Lake IL 

Appleton WI 

Minneapolis MN 

OAK CREEK WI 

Sterling IL 

Franklin Park IL 

White Bear Lk MN 

Chicago IL 

Eden Prairie MN 

Glenview IL 

Western Springs IL 

Make-Model 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

Member_ID 

314816_1 

311834 

337818 

111918 

487838 

515144 

135501_3 

546654 

218094_1 

440908 

497626 

448010 

498298 

444834 

215450_4 

Region 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

12 

4 

Best Tm 

1:38.352 

1:39.941 

1:42.532 

1:44.204 

1:46.502 

1:48.968 

1:47.499 

1:49.707 

1:55.556 

1:58.143 

1:51.768 

1:53.138 

1:50.165 

1:58.245 

Sponsor 

Clueless Racing 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 1932-2017 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Racer For Christ 

Sport + Specialty / The Pottery Place 

The Dozing Griffin Pub 

Green Flag Racing 

Elite Autosport 

Tro Manufacturing 

SRG Autosports 

Elite Autosport 

Edina Plastic Surgery 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

Tro Manufacturing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
race duration 26:52.950 
Race shortened to 15 laps 

Printed: 4/14/2019 12:16:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Event Chief: Fred Cummings 

SOM: Dorn Lynch 

Blackhawk Valley, Chicago, Land O’ Lakes and Milwaukee 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

13.266 

Avg. Speed 

65.284 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.352 

Best Speed 

71.376 

Best Lap by 

15 - Rick Bartuska 

C&P-TRO Award Winners
 Driver - M Amenda
Workers - D Lynch, 
A Edlar, J Novak, D Fedler

Dave Wheeler Memorial Drivers School/Div 

Sanction 19-R-6015-SUN Group 2 

G2 race=SRF, SRF3, SR 

Race (15 Laps) started at 11:18:00 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/14/2019 13:15 

CenDiv’s Dave Wheeler 
Memorial Double Div

Sunday Race Official
Posted 12:20



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

30 
95 
98 

Class 
T4 

ITS 

T4 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

Name 

Richard Mooney 

Bruce Bannister 

Kevin Fryer 

Hometown 

Dane WI 

Novi MI 

Bloomington IL 

Make-Model 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Member_ID 

329854 

413544 

415019 

Region 

Milw 

DET 

WDC 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

Best Tm 

1:44.813 

1:48.682 

1:51.375 

Sponsor 

Milio's SandwichesApex Branding Services Silk Purse Aesthetics Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Automotive Enterprises/ Mazda/ Hoosier 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 2:.04..833 

Printed: 4/14/2019 2:12:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Event Chief: Fred Cummings 

SOM: Dorn Lynch 

Blackhawk Valley, Chicago, Land O’ Lakes and Milwaukee 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:17.064 

Avg. Speed 

62.805 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.813 

Best Speed 

66.976 

Best Lap by 

30 - Richard Mooney 

C&P-TRO Award Winners
 Driver - M Amenda
Workers - D Lynch, 
A Edlar, J Novak, D Fedler

Dave Wheeler Memorial Drivers School/Div 

Sanction 19-R-6015-SUN Group 3 

G3 race=T3-4, ITA-C, ITJ, ITR-S, SMT, SM5, S944, SMG 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:12:59 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/14/2019 14:00 

CenDiv’s Dave Wheeler 
Memorial Double Div

Sunday Race Official
Posted 2:15



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

95 
38 
5 

98 
81 

183 

Class 
STU 

EP 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

STL 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

DNS 

Name 

Bruce Bannister 

Tim Schreyer 

Richard Holmstrom 

Nick Stagl 

Jason Martin 

Konrad Kaczynski 

Hometown 

Novi MI 

Dubuque IA 

Kingsford MI 

Chicago IL 

River Grove IL 

Aurora IL 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 325is 

Mazda 2 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX 

Member_ID 

413544 

528866 

546032 

545103 

433734 

323927 

Region 

DET 

GtRv 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

5 

4 

Best Tm 

1:48.373 

1:55.428 

1:55.953 

1:47.956 

1:50.172 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosports 

Performance Fabrication 

Baker Sign Company 

Advanced Autosport 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
The race was shortened due to on track incident. 
Race duration 11:36.101 

Printed: 4/14/2019 2:38:52 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Event Chief: Fred Cummings 

SOM: Dorn Lynch 

Blackhawk Valley, Chicago, Land O’ Lakes and Milwaukee 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

38.275 

Avg. Speed 

60.508 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.956 

Best Speed 

65.026 

Best Lap by 

98 - Nick Stagl 

C&P-TRO Award Winners
 Driver - M Amenda
Workers - D Lynch, 
A Edlar, J Novak, D Fedler

Dave Wheeler Memorial Drivers School/Div 

Sanction 19-R-6015-SUN Group 6 

G6 race=BG,B-Spec,LC,FP,HP,GTL,SM,SPU,STL,STU,ITE2, EP 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:05:33 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/14/2019 16:15 

CenDiv’s Dave Wheeler 
Memorial Double Div

Sunday Race Official
Posted 3:00


